RECEIVED NOV 08, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220820

		3rd	Revised Title Page
	Tarif	ff No. 27	
	Ca	ancels	
	Taril	íf No. 26	
		of	
		isposal Company (C) Solid Waste Collection Company)	G-60
	dba Republic Servi	ces of Kent (C) solid Waste Collection Company)	
	ATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TR DLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, REC IN THE FOLLOWING DESCR (Note: If this tariff applies in only a certificate authority, a map accura in which the tariff applies must be	CYCLING AND YARDWASTE RIBED TERRITORY: portion of a company's tely depicting the area	
	6		
	See attach	ned appendix A	
Nome of person ion			ate for information
	uing tariff: Matthew Thomas	Official UTC reque regarding consume	er questions and/or
Mailing address	uing tariff: Matthew Thomas of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S	Official UTC reque	er questions and/or be referred to the
Mailing address City, State/	uing tariff: Matthew Thomas	Official UTC requeregarding consume complaints should following compare Name:	er questions and/or be referred to the ny representative:
Mailing address City, State/ Telephone Number(inclue	uing tariff: Matthew Thomas of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S /Zip Code Kent, WA 98032	Official UTC reque regarding consume complaints should following compar Name: 	er questions and/or be referred to the ny representative:
Mailing address City, State/ Telephone Number(inclue FAX numb	uing tariff: Matthew Thomas of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S /Zip Code Kent, WA 98032 ding area code) 253-656-9579	Official UTC reque regarding consume complaints should following compar Name: 	er questions and/or be referred to the ny representative:
Mailing address City, State/ Telephone Number(includ FAX numb E-mail addres	uing tariff: Matthew Thomas of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S /Zip Code Kent, WA 98032 ting area code) 253-656-9579 per, if any 253-239-8859 ss, if any: <u>mthomas21edc@republics</u>	Official UTC reque regarding consume complaints should following compar Name: 	er questions and/or be referred to the ny representative:
Mailing address City, State/ Telephone Number(inclue FAX numb E-mail address	uing tariff: Matthew Thomas of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S /Zip Code Kent, WA 98032 ting area code) 253-656-9579 per, if any 253-239-8859 ss, if any: <u>mthomas21edc@republics</u>	Official UTC requeregarding consume complaints should following comparent Name:	er questions and/or be referred to the ny representative:
Mailing address City, State/ Telephone Number(includ FAX numb E-mail addres	uing tariff: Matthew Thomas of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S /Zip Code Kent, WA 98032 ting area code) 253-656-9579 per, if any 253-239-8859 ss, if any: <u>mthomas21edc@republics</u>	Official UTC reque regarding consume complaints should following compar Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax: Services.com	er questions and/or be referred to the ny representative:

Docket: TG-220820 Agenda Date: December 22, 2022 Effective Date: January 01, 2023

Received Nov 14, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240925

riff No.	27					66th	Revised	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Nu	mber:	Kent-Merid	ian Disposa	I Company -	- G-60			
gistered	Trade Name(s)		Kent-Meridian I	Disposal, Allied	Waste Services	of Kent, & Re	epublic Services of	of Kent	
				CHECK	QUEET				
	All pages cont	ained in thi	s tariff are lis			ve order T	he nades in	the	
	tariff and/or ar								
	the same as, o								
	indicates an o								
			-						
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page	Current	
	Number	Revision	4	Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	4	4	23	1				
	Check Sheet	66	4	24	4				
	Item Index	0	4	25	52			<u> </u>	
	Subject Index	0	-	26 27	1 0				
	Subject Index	9	-	27	47				
	Taxes 5	<u> </u>	4	20	47				
	6	0	1	30	40				
	7	0	1	31	40				
	8	0	1	32	12				
	9	0	1	33	7				
	10	0	1	34	0				
	11	0	1	35	6				
	12	0	1	36	0				
	13	0	1	37	5				
	13b	0]						
	14	1		38	11				
	15	6		39	22				
	16	7	1	40	22				
	17	6	1	41	21				
	18	0	-	42	20				
	19	5	4	43	14				
	20	4	-	44	12				
	21 22	54 17	-	45	0				
	22 22b	0	4						
	220	0	1						
			1						
			1					<u> </u>]	
		<u>Suppleme</u>	<u>nts in Effect</u>	Appendix A	١		<u>Cı</u>	urrent Revisio	<u>on</u>
								1	

Issued by: Maria Easley, Market Ana	alyst		
Issue Date: November 14, 2024		Effective Date:	January 1, 2025
Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG-	Date:	FOR OFFICIAL USE	2
	······	ONLY DOCKET: TG-	
		AGENDA DATE: Dec	: 19, 2024
		EFFECTIVE DATE:	Jan 1, 2025

WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240925 SUB Dec 2, 2024

EFFECTIVE DATE: Jan 1, 2025

Tariff No.	27	_					54th	Revised Pa	age No.	21
	Dama it North	-						_		
Company Name/		Kent-Meridian Dis				Depuis O				
Registered Trade		Item 100 Re		ste Services of Ke				xt page)		
Rates in this item					y			<u>Ar pagej</u>		
condominium	operty. This incl	udes single fan ervice is billed o	nily dwelling lirectly to the	s, duplexes, a e occupant of	pa ea	rtments, mo ch residentia	bile homes al unit, and	5,		
condominium	ed by a local gove d yardwaste serv ns, and apartmen ty owner or mana	ice must be pro t buildings of le	ovided for si	ngle-family dv	vel	lings, duplex	es, mobile	homes,		
Rates below appl	y in the following	service area:		Appendix	A					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /	I			Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics				Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate				Rental		
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$15.36 (A)	\$9.91	\$13.71				***		
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$24.07 (A)	\$9.91	\$13.71				***		
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$38.65 (A)	\$9.91	\$13.71				***		
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$56.08 (A)	\$9.91	\$13.71				***		<u> </u>
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$74.05 (A)	\$9.91	\$13.71				***		
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$83.98 (A)	\$9.91	\$13.71				***	1	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$23.28 (A)	\$9.91	\$13.71	ł			***	1	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$34.97 (A)	\$9.91	\$13.71				***	1	<u> </u>
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$47.77 (A)	\$9.91	\$13.71				***		<u> </u>
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$9.84 (A)	\$9.91	\$13.71				***		
Recycle Only		Ψυ.υ - (/ ()	\$11.14	<u> </u>						
Yardwaste Only			Ψ.Ι.ΙΤ	\$15.01				***	1	
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics	(limited availat	bilitv)	<u> </u>	*	L Pilot Progra	m	***	see page 22	2b
32 Gal Bear Proc	¥	\$25.25 (A)	· ··· / /	1				***	see note 8	-
64 Gal Bear Proc		\$41.08 (A)		1				***	see note 8	
96 Gal Bear Proc		\$53.52 (A)		1	1			***	see note 8	
Frequency of Service			-Everv Other V	Veek Garbade: M	ı G=	Monthly Garba	ge; WR=Wee	kly Recvclina		I
Note 1: Descripti Note 2: Descripti Note 3: In additio Note 4: ***	ion/rules related t	o yardwaste pi g rates shown a	ogram are s above, a rec	shown on pag cycling debit/(c	e 2	24.	(A) applies	5.		
			ecycling de	bits/(credits)	0	n this page	expire on:	<u>7/31/2025 (C)</u>	-	
Issued By:	Maria Easley, M	arket Analyst								
Issue Date:	November 14, 20)24				<u></u>		Effective Date:	Janu	iary 1, 202
			(1	For Official Us	e	Only)				
Docket No. TG		[Date:			Ву: _				
									7	
								FICIAL USE		
						6	ONLY D	<i>OCKET</i> :TG-	240925	
						E	GEND	4 DATE: Dec	: 19, 2024	

Received Nov 14, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240925 SUB Dec 2, 2024

Tariff No.	27	_				17th	n Revised	Page No. 22
• •	lame/Permi Trade Nam			Disposal Company		Kent, & Republic Services	of Kent	
Registered		6(3)	Rent-Menulan	Disposal, Alleu Wa	Ste Services of	Kent, & Republic Services		
	<u>l</u> :	tem 100 R	esidential S	Service Month	nly Rates (c	ontinued from previo	ous page)	
Note 4:	trip. No cr		iven for pa	•		er units are picked u will be given if custo		
Note 5:	due to circ cart or tote	umstances c er more than	utside the	control of the d	river, the dr r to reach th	will assess roll-out cl iver is required to m ne truck. The charge	ove an autor	mated
Note 6:		e for an occa ar pickup is:	isional extra	a residential ba	g, can, unit	, toter, mini-can, or r	nicro-mini-ca	an
				Rate per rec	eptacle			
		Type of re		per pick	up			
		32-gallon c Mini-can	an or unit	\$4.47 (A)				
		Micro-minic						
		60-gallon to						
		90-gallon to Bag	oter	\$4.47 (A)				
		Dug						
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per area in wh	can/unit. S ich the custo	ervice will t mer reside	be rendered on	the normal tomer requi	, on an "on call" bas scheduled pickup da res service to be pro will apply.	ay for the	ner
Note 8:	month for a and custor	an unlocking ner owned c	charge. Sh ans are sub		er supply th	rate of \$4.2 [°] eir own bear cart this juivalent to a 32 gall	s fee still ap	
Issued By:	Maria Eas	ey, Market A	nalyst					
ssue Date:	November	14 2024				Effective Da	te.	January 1, 2025
		. 1, 2027		(For Officia	al Use Only			Junuary 1, 2020
Docket No	TG-			Date:				
JUCKEL NO.	-0					FOR O[™]FICI		
						ONLY DOCK		
						AGENDA DA	IL. Dec I	7.2024

WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240925 SUB Dec 2, 2024

Tariff No.		27						52nd	Revised	Page No.	25
Company Name/I		er:		Kent-Meridian Disp							
Registered Trade	name(s)			Kent-Meridian Disp	osal, Allied Waste	Services of Kent, &	Republic Services	of Kent			
Item 105 Multi-family Service - Rates per Container											
Service Area: Uni	incorporated	d King County									
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts First Pick-up	\$6.03 (A)	\$6.42 (A)	\$10.24 (A)	\$15.18 (A)	\$33.34 (A)	\$45.57 (A)	\$62.42 (A)	\$89.40 (A)	\$112.79 (A)	\$165.74 (A)	\$207.44 (A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$6.03 (A)	\$6.42 (A)	\$10.24 (A)	\$15.18 (A)	\$33.34 (A)	\$45.57 (A)	\$62.42 (A)		\$112.79 (A)		\$207.44 (A)
Special Pick-ups	\$11.98 (A)	\$12.33 (A)	\$14.55 (A)	\$18.36 (A)	\$35.25 (A)	\$47.95 (A)	\$66.82 (A)	\$93.65 (A)	\$116.84 (A)	\$173.15 (A)	\$210.81 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$1.62	\$1.62	\$1.95	\$1.95	\$14.02	\$14.59	\$15.51	\$16.62	\$17.77	\$21.08	\$24.47
Temporary Account											
Initial Delivery					\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04
Pickup Rate					\$35.25 (A)	\$47.95 (A)	\$66.82 (A)	\$93.65 (A)			\$210.81 (A)
Rent Per Day					\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29
Rent Per Month					\$14.02	\$14.59	\$15.51	\$16.62	\$17.77	\$21.08	\$24.47
Note 1:				include \$ 13.0 ecycling progra			ces.				
Note 2:		0		ate for yardwa vn on page n/a		escription/rules	s related to				
Note 3:		Recycling (cre	dit)/debit (if ap	plicable) is: \$0	0.00 (A) per yaı	d.					
Note 4:		Customers wil particular trip. fails to set rec	No credit will								
Note 5:		The charge fo regular pickup		l extra residen	tial can, unit, t	oter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-	can on a			
		Type of re	ocontaclo		receptacle ickup			Typo of r	eceptacle		receptacle pickup
		32-gallon can		\$4.68 (A)	искир			90-gallon tote		n/a	
		Mini-can		n/a				Other:		1,74	
		Micro-mini-car	า	n/a				Other:			
		60-gallon toter		n/a				Other:			
Note 6:		Add'l Pick-up	rate per can/ur the customer r	nore than one hit. Service wil esides. Note: up day, rates fo	l be rendered If customer re	on the normal quires service	scheduled pick				
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.											
					Recycling	debits/(credit	ts) on this pag	ge expire on:	<u>7/31/2025 (C)</u>)	
Issued By:		Maria Easley,	Market Analys	it							
Issue Date:		November 14,	2024		(For Official	Use Only		E	ffective Date:	J	anuary 1, 2025
Docket No. TG			Date:								

WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240925 SUB Dec 2, 2024

Tariff No.	27					47th	Revised Page N	lo. 28
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)		posal Company - G	-60 Services of Kent, & Re	nublic Services of Ken	t		
rtogiotorou		Ront Mondian Dio						
	C.			Service Dumpe		<u>Vehicle</u> Y CUSTOMERS		
		Simpacted Mate		ited per container		T COSTOWERS		
					, per plotup			
Service Are	a: Unincorporated Ki	ng County						
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compactor	rs with compac	ction ratios of up t	o 3.5 to 1.			
	1 0 11		•	·				
			-		ze or Type of Co			
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	¢170.10 (A)	¢040.00 (A)	¢242.42.(A)		¢407.00.(A)	<u>ΦΕ44 00 (Α)</u>	
First Pick	itional Pickup	\$170.10 (A)	\$246.99 (A) \$246.99 (A)	\$313.42 (A)	\$375.77 (A)	\$437.98 (A)	\$544.23 (A)	
Special Pi		\$170.10 (A) \$170.10 (A)	\$246.99 (A) \$246.99 (A)	\$313.42 (A) \$313.42 (A)	\$375.77 (A) \$375.77 (A)	\$437.98 (A) \$437.98 (A)	\$544.23 (A) \$544.23 (A)	
Temporary	•	φ170.10 (A)	φ240.99 (A)	φ313.42 (A)	φ373.77 (A)	φ+37.30 (Α)	φ344.23 (A)	
Initial Deli								
Pickup Ra								
· · ·	Calendar Day							
Rent Per	Month							
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 13.03 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: \$0.01 (A) per yard.</credit>							
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction cha obstructions in order t	arge of \$1.92 w	ill be assessed	l per pick up for c	pening, unlockin	g, or closing gates,	, or moving	
Recycling debits/(credits) on this page expire on: <u>7/31/2025 (C)</u>								
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst						
Issue Date:	November 14, 2024					Effective Date:	J;	anuary 1, 2025
			(F	For Official Use O	nly)			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240925 SUB Dec 2, 2024

be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 13.03 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: \$0.01 (A) per yard. Note 5: *** Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2025 (C) Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst</credit>	Tariff No.	27					48th	Revised Page No. 29	
Mem 106 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Bates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Unincorporated King County NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1 Permanent Service 1 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (f applicable) \$187.40 (A) 529.182 (A) 3376.57 (A) 5460.48 (A) 5563.34 (A) 5623.02 (A) Temporary Service \$187.40 (A) 529.182 (A) 3376.57 (A) 5460.48 (A) 5563.349 (A) 5623.02 (A) Temporary Service \$187.40 (A) 529.182 (A) 3376.57 (A) 5460.48 (A) 5563.349 (A) 5623.02 (A) Temporary Service \$187.40 (A) 529.182 (A) 3376.57 (A) 5460.48 (A) 5563.349 (A) 5623.02 (A) Temporary Service \$187.40 (A) 529.182 (A) 3376.57 (A) 5460.48 (A) 5593.49 (A) 5623.02 (A) Temporary Service \$187.40 (A) 529.182 (A) 3376.57 (A) 5460.48 (A) 5593.49 (A) 5623.02 (A) Temporary Service \$187.40 (A) 529.182 (A) 3376.57 (A) 5460.48 (public Services of Ken	t		
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1 Permanent Service: 1 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 9 Yard 9 Yard 1 Yard 1 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 9 Yard 1 Yard 1 Yard 1 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 9 Yard 1 Yard <td< td=""><td></td><td>Cc</td><td><u>Item 106</u> mpacted Mater</td><td> Container S ial (Customer-</td><td>Service Dumpe owned container)</td><td>d in Company's V - MULTI-FAMILY</td><td>/ehicle</td><td></td></td<>		Cc	<u>Item 106</u> mpacted Mater	Container S ial (Customer-	Service Dumpe owned container)	d in Company's V - MULTI-FAMILY	/ehicle		
Permanent Service 1 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard First Pickup \$187.40 (A) \$291.82 (A) \$376.57 (A) \$460.48 (A) \$543.49 (A) \$623.02 (A) Each Additional Pickup \$187.40 (A) \$291.82 (A) \$376.57 (A) \$460.48 (A) \$543.49 (A) \$623.02 (A) Special Pickups \$187.40 (A) \$291.82 (A) \$376.57 (A) \$460.48 (A) \$543.49 (A) \$623.02 (A) Temporary Service Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Calendar Day Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Rent Per Calendar Day Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Variance Service: Service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular tip. No credit will be given for paralial/Filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$13.03 per yard for recycling services. Note \$1 A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructio		-		s with compac	tion ratios betwee	en 3.5 to 1 and 5	to 1		
Permanent Service 1 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard First Pickup \$187.40 (A) \$291.82 (A) \$376.57 (A) \$460.48 (A) \$543.49 (A) \$623.02 (A) Each Additional Pickup \$187.40 (A) \$291.82 (A) \$376.57 (A) \$460.48 (A) \$543.49 (A) \$623.02 (A) Special Pickups \$187.40 (A) \$291.82 (A) \$376.57 (A) \$460.48 (A) \$543.49 (A) \$623.02 (A) Temporary Service Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Calendar Day Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Rent Per Calendar Day Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Variance Service: Service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular tip. No credit will be given for paralial/Filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$13.03 per yard for recycling services. Note \$1 A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructio					Siz	e or Type of Con	tainer		
First Pickup 1 \$187.40 (A) \$291.82 (A) \$376.57 (A) \$460.48 (A) \$\$43.49 (A) \$\$23.02 (A) Each Additional Pickup \$187.40 (A) \$291.82 (A) \$376.57 (A) \$460.48 (A) \$\$43.49 (A) \$\$23.02 (A) Special Pickups \$187.40 (A) \$291.82 (A) \$376.57 (A) \$460.48 (A) \$\$23.02 (A) Temporary Service	Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard				6 Yard	
Each Additional Pickup \$187.40 (A) \$291.82 (A) \$376.57 (A) \$460.48 (A) \$543.49 (A) \$623.02 (A) Temporary Service Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for resvice requested, even if there containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$13.03 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: \$0.01 (A) per yard. Note 5: *** Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2025 (C) Effective Date:</credit>									
Special Pickups \$187.40 (Å) \$291.82 (Å) \$376.57 (Å) \$460.48 (Å) \$543.49 (Å) \$623.02 (Å) Temporary Service initial Delivery	First Pick	nb T	\$187.40 (A)	\$291.82 (A)	\$376.57 (A)	\$460.48 (A)	\$543.49 (A)	\$623.02 (A)	
Temporary Service	Each Add	itional Pickup	\$187.40 (A)			\$460.48 (A)			
Initial Delivery	Special P	ickups	\$187.40 (A)	\$291.82 (A)	\$376.57 (A)	\$460.48 (A)	\$543.49 (A)	\$623.02 (A)	
Pickup Rate Image: Control of the system	Temporary	Service				· · ·	· · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month Image: Calendar Day Rent Per Month Nole1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 13.03 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: \$0.01 (A) per yard. Note 5: *** Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2025 (C) Issue Date: November 14, 2024 Effective Date: January 1, 202 (For Official Use Only)</credit>		,							
Rent Per Month Image: Control of the service of the service. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$13.03 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: \$0.01 (A) per yard. Note 5: *** Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2025 (C) Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst Effective Date: January 1, 202 (For Official Use Only)</credit>									
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 13.03 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: \$0.01 (A) per yard. Note 5: *** Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2025 (C) Issue Date: November 14, 2024 Effective Date: January 1, 202</credit>									
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putreścibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 13.03 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: \$0.01 (A) per yard. Note 5: *** Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2025 (C) Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst Issue Date: November 14, 2024 Effective Date: January 1, 202 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i></credit>	Rent Per	Month							
A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2025 (C) Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst Issue Date: November 14, 2024 Effective Date: January 1, 202	Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	be the same. If rent is Rates contained in thi Recycling debit/ <cred< th=""><th>s not shown, it is s item include \$</th><th>to be include 13.03 per yar</th><th>d in the rate for th d for recycling ser</th><th>e first pickup.</th><th>pickup must</th><th></th></cred<>	s not shown, it is s item include \$	to be include 13.03 per yar	d in the rate for th d for recycling ser	e first pickup.	pickup must		
obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.	Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, unl	atching, etc.)					
Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst Issue Date: November 14, 2024 (For Official Use Only)		-	-		per pick up for o	pening, unlocking	, or closing gates,	or moving	
Issue Date: November 14, 2024 Effective Date: January 1, 202 (For Official Use Only)		Recycling rates on this page expire on: <u>7/31/2025 (C)</u>							
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst						
	Issue Date:	November 14, 2024		/୮	or Official Llas Or		Effective Date:	January 1, 202	
Docket No. TG Date: By:		(For Official Use Only)							
	Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		_ By:			

Received Jun 7, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240527

Tariff No.	27					40th	Revised Page	No. 30
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dispo Kent-Meridian Dispo		rvices of Kent, & Rep	public Services of Ke	nt		
			,					
				rvice To Disp				
	Non-C	Compacted Mater				LY CUSTOME	RS	
			Rates stated	per drop box, pe	er pickup			
Service Are	a: Unincorporated Ki	ing County						
				Sizo	or Turno of Con	toinor		
Dermenent	Comico	10 Vord	15 Vord		or Type of Con	tainer 30 Yard	25 Vord	40 Vord
Permanent		10 Yard \$50.67	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard \$58.47		35 Yard	40 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$187.17	\$53.27 \$198.26	\$55.87 \$209.32	\$220.40	\$58.47 \$221.47	\$61.07 \$242.55	\$61.07
First Picku						\$231.47		\$253.64
	tional Pickup	\$187.17	\$198.26	\$209.32	\$220.40	\$231.47	\$242.55	\$253.64
Special Pi		\$193.68	\$204.76	\$215.84	\$226.92	\$237.99	\$249.07	\$260.14
Temporary		¢447.00	¢447.00	¢447.00	¢447.00	¢447.00	¢447.00	¢447.00
Initial Deliv Pickup Ra	·	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22 \$220.40	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22
		\$187.17	\$198.26	\$209.32	\$220.40	\$231.47	\$242.55	\$253.64
	Calendar Day	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Rent Per N	vionth	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequer (2) If a drop box is ret monthly rent shall be charges will be prorat (3) If rent is shown, th If rent is not shown, it Recycling (credit)/deb Rates contained in thi	as no less than s nt service, or unle ained by a custor charged, but no c ed when a drop b he rate for the firs is to be included bit (if applicable) is	scheduled, once ess putrescibles mer for a full mo charges will be a pox is retained f t pickup and ea in the rate for t s: \$0.00 (A) per	a month pickup are involved. onth and no pick assessed for pic or only a portion ch additional pic he first pickup. yard.	ups are ordered kups. Monthly of a month. kup must be the	d, the rental		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids Lock rental \$10.70/m	o./locking device						
	A gate obstruction characteristic obstructions in order t			er pick up for op	ening, unlockin	g, or closing ga	tes, or moving	
				Recycling	rates on this p	age expire on:	<u>7/31/2025 (C)</u>	-
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, As	sistant Controller						
Issue Date:	June 7, 2024					Effective Date:		August 1, 2024
ISSUE Dale.	001107,2024		(For (Official Use Only	()	LIECTIVE DALE.		August 1, 2024
			(,), (/			
Docket No.	TG	Dat	te:		Bv:			
	-							

FOR OFFICIAL USE *ONLY DOCKET*: TG-240527 AGENDA DATE: Jul 25, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: Aug 1, 2024

Received Jun 7, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240527

r											
Tariff No.	27					41st	Revised Page	No. 31			
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Kent-Meridian	Disposal Com	pany - G-60							
	Trade Name(s)				ces of Kent. & I	Republic Servic	es of Kent				
			,,		,						
		<u>ltem 110 -</u>	- Drop Box Se	rvice To Disp	osal Site and F	<u>Return</u>					
	Comp	acted Material				Y CUSTOMER	S				
	Rates stated per drop box, per pickup										
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Kir	na Countv									
Permanent	Sonvico	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	e or Type of Co 25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard			
First Pick		\$271.72	\$310.49	\$349.27	\$388.02	\$426.80	\$465.56	\$504.33			
	itional Pickup	\$271.72	\$310.49	\$349.27	\$388.02	\$426.80	\$465.56	\$504.33			
Temporary		ΨΖΤΤ.ΤΖ	ψ010.45	ψ0+0.21	ψ000.02	φ+20.00	φ+00.00	ψυυ4.00			
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
		Ŧ	Ŧ	Ŷ	Ŷ	Ŧ	Ŷ	÷			
Note1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	Rates in this item are s Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. E: mile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is o government ordinance Recycling (credit)/debi Rates contained in this *** charges assessed (lids Lock rental \$10.70/mo A gate obstruction cha moving obstructions in	em apply for all xcess miles wil is in addition to a defined as no le s require more t (if applicable) s item include \$, unlocking, unl p./locking devic rge of \$1.92 wi	hauls not exce l be charged at all regular char ess than sched frequent servic is: \$0.00 (A) p 13.03 per yard atching, etc.) e II be assessed	eeding 5 miles f t \$3.91 per mile ges. luled, once a m ce or unless pu er yard. d for recycling s	e or fraction of a onth pickup, ur trescibles are in services.	a nless local nvolved.	gates, or				
,	Kristen Robinson, Ass	istant Controlle	r	Recycling			: <u>7/31/2025 (C)</u>	-			
Issue Date:	June 7, 2024		/ F _ /	Official Use O		Effective Date:		August 1, 2024			
			(For C	Official Use Onl	<i>y)</i>						
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:		_				
L											

WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240925 SUB Dec 2, 2024

Tariff No. 27			12th	Revised Page No. 32							
Company Name/Permi Registered Trade Nam		Disposal Company - G-60 Disposal, Allied Waste Services	of Kent, & Republic Services	of Kent							
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material											
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.											
Regular Route: The fo	llowing rates apply:										
	nowing rates apply.	Additional cubic		Carry Charge							
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet							
Bulky Materials	\$19.89 (A)	\$19.89 (A)	\$19.89 (A)	\$0.00							
Loose material	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
(customer load)											
Loose material	\$19.89 (A)	\$19.89 (A)	\$19.89 (A)	\$0.00							
(company load)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r ()								
Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst											
Issue Date: November	14, 2024		Effective Date:	January 1, 2025							
		(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG		Date:	Ву:								

WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240925 SUB Dec 2, 2024

Tariff No. <u>27</u>			11th	Revised Page No. 38
	Disposal Company - G-60 Disposal, Allied Waste Se		lic Services of Ke	nt
	Disposal, randa tradic et			in
	Item 230 Dispos	<u>sal Fees</u>		
Charges in this item apply when other items in	-	-		
Disposal site (name or location)		ype of Material		ee for Disposal
King County transfer stations and landfills	Garb		\$200.66 per	· · ·
King County transfer stations and landfills	Spec	cial Waste	\$253.37 per	ton (A)
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. I appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special condition sheets as necessary.				(tires,
Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst				
Issue Date: November 14, 2024	(For Official Use		ective Date:	January 1, 2025
Docket No. TG	_ Date:		Ву:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240925 SUB Dec 2, 2024

Tariff No. <u>27</u>								22nd	Revised Page	e No. 39
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dis Kent-Meridian Dis			ent, & Republic Se	rvices of Kent					
	Rene wendian Di	sposal, Alled Wa		in, a republic de	Trices of Rent					
lte		cted Material		wned containe						
Comulas Aussy. As defined in Aus	a analise A									
Service Area: As defined in App	pendix A									
				r Type of Con	tainer					
Permanent Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$1.62	\$1.95	\$1.95	\$14.02	\$14.59	\$15.51	\$16.62	\$17.77	\$21.08	\$24.4
First Pickup Each Additional Pickup	\$5.86 (A) \$5.86 (A)	\$9.55 (A)		\$31.16 (A)	\$42.31 (A)			\$104.03 (A)		\$189.91 (
Special Pickups	\$5.86 (A) \$11.83 (A)	\$9.55 (A) \$13.87 (A)	\$14.22 (A) \$17.33 (A)	\$31.16 (A) \$33.05 (A)	\$42.31 (A) \$43.43 (A)	\$58.04 (A) \$62.45 (A)	\$02.02 (A) \$87.10 (A)	\$104.03 (A) \$108.07 (A)	\$152.58 (A) \$160.01 (A)	\$189.91 (\$193.26 (
Temporary Service	φ11.00 (A)	ψ10.07 (A)	ψ17.00 (A)	ψ00.00 (A)	ψ+3.+3 (Α)	ψ02.40 (A)	ψ07.10 (A)	φ100.07 (A)		ψ135.20 (λ
Initial Delivery				\$51.96	\$51.96	\$51.96	\$51.96	\$51.96	\$51.96	\$51.9
Pickup Rate	1			\$33.05 (A)	\$43.43 (A)	\$62.45 (A)			\$156.36 (A)	\$189.67 (/
Rent Per Calendar Day				\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.2
Rent Per Month				\$14.02	\$14.59	\$15.51	\$16.62	\$17.77	\$21.08	\$24.4
Note 3: In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due	assessed if c	ontainers are	filled past the	eir visible full l	imit, containe	er				
Accessorial charges assessed (lid	_	-	5.)							
Lock rental \$10.70/n	-		sed per pick u	ip for opening	, unlocking, c	or closing				
gates, or moving obs	tructions in orc	ler to pick up	solid waste.		-	-				
	t Analyst									
Issued By: Maria Easley, Market	Analyst									
	TAnaiyst						Fff	fective Date [.]	ءا.	nuarv 1 202
Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Issue Date: November 14, 2024	t Analyst	(For Offic	ial Use Only)				Eff	fective Date:	Ja	nuary 1, 202

WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240925 SUB Dec 2, 2024

Tariff No.	27					22nd	Revised Page	No. 40
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		oosal Company - G-l oosal, Allied Waste S		Republic Service	s of Kent		
			ontainer Servic					
			pacted Materia					
			Includes Com			,		
		F	Rates stated pe	r container, pe	er pickup			
				•				
Service Are	a: As defined in App	endix A						
				Size	or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent	Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart				
First Picku		\$5.86 (A)	\$9.55 (A)	\$14.22 (A)				
	tional Pickup	\$5.86 (A)	\$9.55 (A)	\$14.22 (A)				
Special Pi	· ·	\$11.83 (A)	\$13.87 (A)	\$17.33 (A)				
Monthly R			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	、 /				
Temporary			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·	·	
Pickup Ra	te							
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	arge of \$1.92 wi	II be assessed	per pick up fo	r opening, unl	locking, or clos	sing gates, or	
	Maria Easley, Market November 14, 2024	Analyst				Effective Date	: Ja	nuary 1, 2025
	,		(For Off	icial Use Only)				.
Dooket Nr.		~	ato:		D. "			
DOCKET NO.	ГG	D	ate:		ву:			

Received Nov 14, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240925 SUB Dec 2, 2024

EFFECTIVE DATE: Jan 1, 2025

Tariff No.	27					21st	Revised Pag	e No. 41	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disposal Company - G-60 Kent-Meridian Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent							
					in Company's				
		Com		er container, p	vned container)			
			Nates stated p	for container, p					
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A							
NOTE: The	e rates on this page ap	ply to compacto	rs with compac	ction ratios of u	ıp to 3.5 to 1.				
				Size	or Type of Co	ntainer			
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	1	
	Rent (if applicable)					• • • • •			
First Pick	up	\$162.52 (A)	\$231.71 (A)	\$290.42 (A)	\$345.07 (A)	\$399.58 (A)	\$498.18 (A)		
Each Add	litional Pickup	\$162.52 (A)	\$231.71 (A)	\$290.42 (A)	\$345.07 (A)	\$399.58 (A)	\$498.18 (A)		
Special P		\$162.52 (A)	\$231.71 (A)	\$290.42 (A)	\$345.07 (A)	\$399.58 (A)	\$498.18 (A)		
Temporary			1	1	1		1		
Initial Deli Pickup Ra		+							
	Calendar Day	+			<u> </u>				
Rent Per									
-		•	•	•	•			•	
Accessorial	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	s not shown, it i s, unlocking, ur arge of \$1.92 w	s to be include natching, etc.) rill be assessed	ed in the rate fo	or the first picku	ıp.			
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst							
Issue Date:	November 14, 2024					ffective Date:		January 1, 202	
			(For O	fficial Use Onl				• ·	
Docket No.	TG	[Date:		By:				
					ONLY	OFFICIAL V DOCKET: VDA DATE	TG-24092		

Received Nov 14, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240925 SUB Dec 2, 2024

Tariff No.	27					20th	Revised Pag	ge No. 42
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dispo Kent-Meridian Dispo			Republic Services c	f Kent		
		ltom 255 0	ntoiner 9		Companyla M	abiala		
			ontainer Servic acted Material (enicie		
			lates stated pe					
				<i>,</i> ,				
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	oendix A						
NOTE: The	rates on this page ap	ply to compactors	s with compacti	on ratios betw	een 3.5 to 1 ar	nd 5 to 1		
				Size o	or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)							
First Picku		\$176.48 (A)	\$269.92 (A)	\$343.67 (A)	\$416.57 (A)	\$488.56 (A)	\$557.09 (A	
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$176.48 (A)	\$269.92 (A)	\$343.67 (A)	\$416.57 (A)	\$488.56 (A)	\$557.09 (A	()
Special Pi	ickups	\$176.48 (A)	\$269.92 (A)	\$343.67 (A)	\$416.57 (A)	\$488.56 (A)	\$557.09 (A)
Temporary	Service							
Initial Deli	very							
Pickup Ra	ate							
Rent Per	Calendar Day							
Rent Per I	Month							
							•	
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	arge of \$1.92 wil	be assessed	per pick up for	opening, unlo	cking, or closin	ig gates, or	
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	t Analyst						
Issue Date [.]	November 14, 2024				F	ffective Date:		January 1, 202
			(For Off	icial Use Only)				
					_			
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:			
						FFICIAL (
					ONLY	DOCKET:	ГG-240925	5
					AGEN	DA DATE:	Dec 19 20	24
					Erfe(CTIVE DAT	Li Jan 1, 4	2023